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Well Name:   FEDERAL GAS COM H #3

Report Printed:   7/9/2024www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI
3004531769

Surface Legal Location
T30N-R12W-S31

Field Name
Basin Fruitland Coal

Route
0209

State/Province
New Mexico

Well Configuration Type
Vertical

Ground Elevation (ft)
5,533.00

Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)
5,539.00

Tubing Hanger Elevation (ft) RKB to GL (ft)
6.00

KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Original Hole [Vertical]
MD

(ftKB)

0.0

5.9

16.1

22.0

140.1

266.1

269.0

1,324.1

1,497.0

1,542.0

1,566.9

1,571.9

1,584.0

1,643.7

1,644.7

1,647.0

1,648.0

1,648.3

1,649.0

1,658.8

1,659.8

1,674.9

1,865.2

1,910.1

1,918.0

TVD
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

Kirtland  (Kirtland  (drill))Kirtland  (Kirtland  (final))

Fruitland Coal (Fruitland Coal (drill))Fruitland Coal (Fruitland Coal (final))

Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (drill))Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (final))

Float Collar (PBTD); 1,865.00

2 3/8in, OEMA; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55;
1,644.75 ftKB; 1,674.75 ftKB

2 3/8in, Seat Nipple; 2 3/8 in; 1,643.65 ftKB;
1,644.75 ftKB

2 3/8in, Tubing; 2 3/8 in; 4.70 lb/ft; J-55; 6.00
ftKB; 1,643.65 ftKB

2; Production, 1,910.00ftKB; 5 1/2 in; 4.95 in;
6.00 ftKB; 1,910.00 ftKB

1 1/4in Strainer Nipple; 1.00 ft

1 1/2in Rod Insert Pump; 10.00 ft

3/4in RHBO Tool; 0.40 ft

3/4in Rod Guide; 0.40 ft

1in Rod Sub; 1.00 ft

1 1/4in Sinker Bar; 75.00 ft

1542-1567ftKB on 2/17/2005 00:00
(Perforated); 1,542.00-1,567.00; 2005-02-17

3/4in Sucker Rod w/Molded Guides; 75.00 ft

Production Casing Cement, Casing,
<DtTmStart>; 6.00-1,910.00

3/4in Sucker Rod; 1,475.00 ft

1; Surface, 266.00ftKB; 8 5/8 in; 8.00 in; 6.00
ftKB; 266.00 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, <DtTmStart>;
6.00-266.00

3/4in Rod Sub; 6.00 ft

1 1/4in Polished Rod; 16.00 ft



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  362053

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

362053
Action Type:

[UF­WBS] Wellbore Schematic (WELLBORE SCHEMATICS)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling None 7/22/2024


